TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The loint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mall).

aluru-560048Area Hoodi Ben
4 e of bod en
5 Month and ear of manufacture er codificationAs
6 No. of in ders N
Chassis number As er codification
a Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
9 Fuel used Batte o erated Vehicle
10. Maximum Net Power 8.25 Kw @ 3000 rpm
a( ) Maximum Thirty Minutes Power 5 Kw @ 4000 rpm
11. Cubic ca acit N A
72. Makers classification neEV-FB BOV
13. Wheel base 2130 mm
L4, Seatin ca ci 1 in all
Colour Asa licable
16. ULW unladen wei hr 529 K s
77. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
950 Kgs.
18. Number. descriotion, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared bv the
a Front axle 145 R12 86 84E
b Rear axle 145 R12 86 84E
19.
a Front axle (faw) 300 Kgs.
b Rear axle raw S
20.
a Overall len 3420 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width
d Overall hei ht 1775 mm
e Ground clearance 220 mm
1
7
15.
650
1590 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval ceftificate numbers AAQB OOg1,
EOl. Da : 05.1O.2023 and AAOB OOal. FO1, Dated: 05. 09.2023 _ issued by
the testing agency ARAr Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I lBy order / /
M. n
Assistan
(Communication of Type Approval
certificate No. 422 / 2024)
Copv to:
M/s Srilakshmi Auto Enterprises India private Limited, S.No. 4g0l48/LA, tB,
1C & 1D, MTH Road, Thirumullaivoyal Village, Avadi Taluk, Chennai
Thiruvallur 600054.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar